

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2795 of 1986

Appellant :- Mahipal Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Govind Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Called in revise. None responds for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report dated 11.08.2022, appellant no.1 is served and appellant no.2 is no more.

As per report submitted by CJM dated 30.07.2020, which has been received by this Court and has been flagged as 'Kha' it has been reported that the appellant no.2-Dharmendra Pal Singh has died on 06.01.2000, therefore, the present appeal is abated against the appellant no.2 with liberty to State to seek revival, if any, fact otherwise comes to the notice.

Issue NBW against the appellant no.1-Shri Mahipal Singh to be executed through CJM concerned within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 17.8.2022

I.A.Siddiqui