

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2795 of 1986

Appellant :- Mahipal Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Govind Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

On the last occasion, non bailable warrant was directed to be issued against the appellant, Mahipal Singh, but no report regarding the same has been sent by the CJM concerned till date.

Let a reminder be issued to the CJM concerned for compliance of the order dated 17.8.2022, who may submit his report by the next date fixed in the matter.

List on 16.11.2022.

Order Date :- 11.11.2022

Sumaira