

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2795 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Mahipal Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Govind Saran

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.**

Due to non-presence of previous counsel, NBW was issued against the appellant-1 on 17.8.2022 but NBW has not been executed upon the appellant.

In view of the above, the order dated 17.8.2022 is hereby recalled.

Issue reminder for lower court record.

List on 23.1.2023 along with lower court record.

**Order Date :-** 16.12.2022

m.a.