



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2795 of 1986

Mahipal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashvni Mishra, Govind Saran, Gyanesh
Tiwari, Ved Prakash Pathak

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal whereas learned AGA for the State of U.P. is present.
3. As per office report dated 02.06.2025, it is submitted that vide letter dated 24.03.2025 (flagged 'D'), learned District Judge, Aligarh has informed that due to unavailability of relevant documents, the trial Court record could not be reconstructed.
4. On this, the learned AGA has asked for an opportunity to make an attempt to reconstruct the trial court record, if the documents are available with the prosecution department or the police authorities.
5. As prayed, put up this case on **13.02.2026**.
6. Till then learned AGA may make effort to reconstruct the said file.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

January 21, 2026

Manoj