



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2795 of 1986

Mahipal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashvni Mishra, Govind Saran, Gyanesh
Tiwari, Ved Prakash Pathak
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. It is apparent from the order sheet that none is appearing on behalf of the appellant, for last several times, today when the matter has been taken up none appeared at the behest of appellants.
2. Issue notice to appellant Mahipal Singh, through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned for ensuring his presence either in person or through counsel on the next date before this Court.
3. In respect of reconstruction of record, learned A.G.A. has informed that communication has already been made vide letter dated 10.02.2026, but the same is still pending to be responded by concerned authority.
4. Learned A.G.A. is hereby extended further time for making an effort for reconstruction of the record, through department of prosecution/ police authorities.
5. List this case on 27.04.2026.

March 30, 2026

Ashish/-

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)