



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2795 of 1986**

Mahipal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashvni Mishra, Govind Saran, Gyanesh  
Tiwari, Ved Prakash Pathak  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 77**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. This oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. Office report dated 25.04.2026 reveals that compliance report has yet not been received.
3. Office to send reminder to court concerned, for receiving report from CJM concerned in compliance to order dated 30.03.2026.
4. List this case on 14.05.2026.

**April 27, 2026**

Ashish/-

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**